IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG
TUESDAY 04 NOVEMBER 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FRANCIS J

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VICTOR J

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JOUBERT AJ

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NDAMASE AJ

SPECIAL MOTIONS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE NICHOLLS J

INCOME TAX COURT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J

URGENT APPLICATIONS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J
PRE TRIALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COPPIN J

CIVIL APPEALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J
AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE J

CRIMINAL APPEALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE COLLIS AJ
AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKHOBA AJ



CIVIL TRIALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASIPA J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKHANYA J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LAMONT J

BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE J

EFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SUTHERLAND J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE STRATHERN AJ

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TWALA AJ

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SIWENDU AJ

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE YACOOB AJ



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE THE DEPUTY JUDGE

PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

B35

A3

A38

AS55

2007/4754

2012/11803

2012/35015

2012/1896

2012/39670

2012/007895

2012/24695

2013/13520

2011/10221

2013/07850

THWALA MOSES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHARON KANU VS PREMIER OF GAUTENG

NEVELING LORNA VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND
SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

MARTHINUS VAN VREDEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKOSI MERIO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MDLULI MAKHOSAZANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MBUYISA MNDENI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

JACOBS STEPHANUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

GROBLER DARREN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

NTSIMANE LYDIA VS PRASA OK

OK

OK

OK



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

2012/1896

2011/19300

2012/39511

2010/25178

2013/11910

2013/27668

2011/15855

2013/24748

2012/26320

2011/32699

2010/16286

MARTHINUS VAN VREDEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MAHLOLI MOEROA VS PRASA

JOUBERT SUSAN VS YIKUSASA BUILDING

MASEKO MAKI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

PEERMONT GLOBAL VS SANGRIGYN

SKINNER ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NGWENYA STEPHEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NONYANE LINDIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KIM MARTIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

MALINGA MALIFETSANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

KHOLOPANE MPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2013/26420

2003/27161

2013/27667

2012/18602

2011/45240

2011/28278

2013/28588

2013/28278

2012/42721

MEETSE JOHN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

OLIPHANT ANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

GREYVENSTEIN LORRAINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

LEE LABUSCHAGNE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

VISCAGEN PTY LTD VS REBHOLD DISTRIBUTORS
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

KHUMALO MELUSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

SMITH LODEWIKUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MICHAELS JANINE VS MICHAEL JULIAN
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

NYEMBE CHARLES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

2013/05677

2012/29679

2013/05674

2013/12737

2012/18613

2010/21746

2013/34224

MODISE KGOTSIETSILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

VILAKAZ| TITOS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

TSHEPO NINGIZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

SEBOKENG FUEL VS LEKGETHA JUNEAS
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

LESORO MICHAEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

VERONICA TAU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

HLOKWA MMAPULE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

2012/24149

2011/19351

MAGORO RAMPATI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

JAMELA MABUZA VS DEPARTMENT OF HOME
AFFAIRS
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

2012/30813

2009/51123

2012/16412

2013/31134

2010/26154

2012/33081

2011/20517

2013/26991

2012/38808

MOTIBANG LINDIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MAJOLA MAVIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

ZODWA MTONGA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MAHARI ASGEDOM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MUDAU ALUNZUZWI1 VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

NGWENYA MBUSO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

SITHOLE FARAYI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTICATE OF READINESS

MOTALE BONAKELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MOLINARO CHIARA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

2011/30831

2010/19654

2013/34897

2009/51080

2011/11660

2013/30086

2011/32947

MABUZA THATO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

JEANET MONAHENG VS PRASA
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MABUZA GLORIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MUSANDIWA NYAWASEDZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

TRIMMEL DANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MAGOLEGO PETER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MASEKO SUSSANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINNATION



MATTER’S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2013/34230

2013/13448

2009/40533

2009/47913

2012/43855

2010/29393

2012/36782

2011/16624

2013/26520

2013/02521

RICHAREE ALVE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BRETT PHILLPUS VS JOHANNES BEUKES

SITHOLE ISAAC VS NDLOVU MAVIS

XIMBA ISAAC VS NDLOVU MAVIS

PRETORIUS CECILIA VS PRETORIUS LOUIS

UZOHO CHIDI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

PADAYACHI DEANAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MMBODI EUNICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ABSA BANK VS MICHAEL BRUNI

RFG DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD VS CASTLEROCK DEVELOPMENTS



2010/33085

2012/28189

2012/11940

2010/33127

2011/44694

2011/04811

2012/03628

2011/32947

2013/36122

HLAHAAN GIVEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HUTT JAMES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

FULUFHELO NETHEGWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MORWASI LUCAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ABACUS UMBRELLA PROVIDENT FUND VS SANTAM LIMITED

VAN WYK REGINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

THEMBINKOSI NDWEDWE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

MASEKO SUSSANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

VERONICA MOGALAGADI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2012/05894

2011/27464

2011/13441

2012/30425

2011/18216

2013/28674

2012/12281

2012/15172

2011/39991

2009/2489

2013/00202

2012/27226

CARLOS LANGA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

SIHLE MABASO VS MINISTER OF POLICE

CLEWER FILLING STATION VS WM TANKERS

MICHAEL KINANA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

DEVI NAIDU VS MINISTER OF POLICE

ALF’S TOPPERS CC VS ABSA BANK

PHINDILE MNGOMEZULU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHEILA MAZIBUKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BOOYSEN HENDRIAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

THE SPAR GROUP VS ANDRE DU TOIT

BALOYI JOHANNES VS MINISTER OF POLICE

MATALA EMMANUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



