# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG TUESDAY 04 NOVEMBER 2014

#### **UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS**

- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J
- 1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE FRANCIS J

#### **OPPOSED APPLICATIONS**

- 9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VICTOR J
- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J
- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JOUBERT AJ
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NDAMASE AJ

#### **SPECIAL MOTIONS**

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE NICHOLLS J

#### **INCOME TAX COURT**

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J

#### **URGENT APPLICATIONS**

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSHIDI J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J

#### PRE TRIALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COPPIN J

#### CIVIL APPEALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE J

#### **CRIMINAL APPEALS**

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE COLLIS AJ AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKHOBA AJ

# **CIVIL TRIALS**

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ J	9
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASIPA J	4
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKHANYA J	4
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE LAMONT J	4
BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J	4
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE J	
EFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SUTHERLAND J	9
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J	4
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE STRATHERN AJ	4
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TWALA AJ	4
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SIWENDU AJ	4
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE YACOOB AJ	4

# CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE THE DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

B35	2007/4754	THWALA MOSES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND		OK
А3	2012/11803	SHARON KANU VS PREMIER OF GAUTENG		OK
A38	2012/35015	NEVELING LORNA VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT		OK
A55	2012/1896	MARTHINUS VAN VREDEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	)	
1	2012/39670	NKOSI MERIO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK	
2	2012/007895	MDLULI MAKHOSAZANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND C	DΚ	
3	2012/24695	MBUYISA MNDENI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK	
4	2013/13520	JACOBS STEPHANUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK	
5	2011/10221	GROBLER DARREN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK	
6	2013/07850	NTSIMANE LYDIA VS PRASA	OK	

7	2012/1896	MARTHINUS VAN VREDEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
8	2011/19300	MAHLOLI MOEROA VS PRASA	OK
9	2012/39511	JOUBERT SUSAN VS YIKUSASA BUILDING	OK
10	2010/25178	MASEKO MAKI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
11	2013/11910	PEERMONT GLOBAL VS SANGRIGYN	OK
12	2013/27668	SKINNER ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
13	2011/15855	NGWENYA STEPHEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
14	2013/24748	NONYANE LINDIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2012/26320	KIM MARTIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
16	2011/32699	MALINGA MALIFETSANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND (	DΚ
17	2010/16286	KHOLOPANE MPHO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК

18	2013/26420	MEETSE JOHN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
19	2003/27161	OLIPHANT ANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
20	2013/27667	GREYVENSTEIN LORRAINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FU	ND OK
21	2012/18602	LEE LABUSCHAGNE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2011/45240	VISCAGEN PTY LTD VS REBHOLD DISTRIBUTORS NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS	
23	2011/28278	KHUMALO MELUSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS	
24	2013/28588	SMITH LODEWIKUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS	
25	2013/28278	MICHAELS JANINE VS MICHAEL JULIAN NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS	
26	2012/42721	NYEMBE CHARLES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS	

27	2013/05677	MODISE KGOTSIETSILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
28	2012/29679	VILAKAZI TITOS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
29	2013/05674	TSHEPO NINGIZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
30	2013/12737	SEBOKENG FUEL VS LEKGETHA JUNEAS NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
31	2012/18613	LESORO MICHAEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
32	2010/21746	VERONICA TAU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
33	2013/34224 NO (	HLOKWA MMAPULE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
34	2012/24149	MAGORO RAMPATI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
35	2011/19351	JAMELA MABUZA VS DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

36	2012/30813	MOTIBANG LINDIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
37	2009/51123	MAJOLA MAVIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
38	2012/16412	ZODWA MTONGA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
39	2013/31134	MAHARI ASGEDOM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
40	2010/26154	MUDAU ALUNZUZWI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
41	2012/33081	NGWENYA MBUSO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
42	2011/20517	SITHOLE FARAYI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTICATE OF READINESS
43	2013/26991	MOTALE BONAKELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
44	2012/38808	MOLINARO CHIARA VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

45	2011/30831	MABUZA THATO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
46	2010/19654	JEANET MONAHENG VS PRASA NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
47	2013/34897	MABUZA GLORIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
48	2009/51080	MUSANDIWA NYAWASEDZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
49	2011/11660	TRIMMEL DANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
50	2013/30086	MAGOLEGO PETER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
51	2011/32947	MASEKO SUSSANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINNATION

## MATTER'S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2013/34230	RICHAREE ALVE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/13448	BRETT PHILLPUS VS JOHANNES BEUKES
2009/40533	SITHOLE ISAAC VS NDLOVU MAVIS
2009/47913	XIMBA ISAAC VS NDLOVU MAVIS
2012/43855	PRETORIUS CECILIA VS PRETORIUS LOUIS
2010/29393	UZOHO CHIDI VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2012/36782	PADAYACHI DEANAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2011/16624	MMBODI EUNICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/26520	ABSA BANK VS MICHAEL BRUNI
2013/02521	RFG DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD VS CASTLEROCK DEVELOPMENTS

2010/33085	HLAHAAN GIVEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/28189	HUTT JAMES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/11940	FULUFHELO NETHEGWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2010/33127	MORWASI LUCAS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2011/44694	ABACUS UMBRELLA PROVIDENT FUND VS SANTAM LIMITED
2011/04811	VAN WYK REGINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/03628	THEMBINKOSI NDWEDWE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2011/32947	MASEKO SUSSANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/36122	VERONICA MOGALAGADI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

### MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2012/05894	CARLOS LANGA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2011/27464	SIHLE MABASO VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2011/13441	CLEWER FILLING STATION VS WM TANKERS
2012/30425	MICHAEL KINANA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2011/18216	DEVI NAIDU VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/28674	ALF'S TOPPERS CC VS ABSA BANK
2012/12281	PHINDILE MNGOMEZULU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/15172	SHEILA MAZIBUKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2011/39991	BOOYSEN HENDRIAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2009/2489	THE SPAR GROUP VS ANDRE DU TOIT
2013/00202	BALOYI JOHANNES VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2012/27226	MATALA EMMANUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND